
25'
BUFFER

120'
STREAM
BUFFER

1

CL

CL

CL

CL

SF

SF
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SL

2

2
2
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2

IP
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IP
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SL

SL

SL

5

5

5

5

5

6
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7

6

7
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2
2

4

IP

3

3

8

EXISTING 8" PVC
DISCHARGE

LAKE
WASHINGTON

ABANDON UTILITY
IN PLACE

LEGEND
RIGHT-OF-WAY / PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

CLEARING / PROJECT LIMITS

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE

REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT

REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL

SILT FENCE

INLET PROTECTION

SAWCUT LINE

REMOVE EXISTING UTILITY

REMOVE EXISTING TREE

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOURS

EXISTING MINOR CONTOURS

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR

101

100

CL

SF

SL

KEYNOTES
REMOVE EXISTING CEMENT CONCRETE.

REMOVE EXISTING UTILITY

REMOVE EXISTING ROCKERY PATH

REMOVE EXISTING GATE AND APPURTENANCES

PRESERVE/PROTECT EXISTING WALL

PORTION OF HOUSE REMOVED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT (2405-053)

PORTION OF TRELLIS/ROOF REMOVED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
(2405-053)
UTILIZE EXISTING DRIVEWAY AS CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
OR PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION EXIT PER DETAIL

1
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5330 BUTTERWORTH RD

BUTTERWORTH
SHORT PLAT

TESC AND DEMO
PLAN

 

SCALE IN FEET

20 10 0 20 40

N

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER BASED ON RECORDS
PROVIDED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND (TYP)

48" 36"

24"

NOTES:
1. FILTERS SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND

CLEANED OR REPLACED WHEN 1/3 FULL.
2. INSTALL INLET PROTECTION IN ALL NEW STORM STRUCTURES THAT

WILL COLLECT STORMWATER AS THEY ARE INSTALLED.

ADAPTOR SKIRT

RETRIEVAL STRAP
OVERFLOW (TO
BYPASS PEAK
STORM VOLUMES)

EXISTING
CATCH BASIN

GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC

SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION

NOTES:
1. THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE PURCHASED IN A CONTINUOUS ROLL CUT

TO THE LENGTH OF THE BARRIER TO AVOID USE OF JOINTS. WHEN JOINTS
ARE NECESSARY, FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE SPLICED TOGETHER ONLY AT A
SUPPORT POST WITH A MINIMUM SIX-INCH OVERLAP, AND BOTH ENDS
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE POST.

2. THE FILTER FABRIC FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED TO FOLLOW THE
CONTOURS (WHERE FEASIBLE). THE FENCE POSTS SHALL BE SPACED A
MAXIMUM OF SIX FEET APART AND DRIVEN SECURELY INTO THE GROUND
(MINIMUM OF 30")

3. A TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED, ROUGHLY EIGHT INCHES WIDE AND
TWELVE INCHES DEEP, UPSLOPE AND ADJACENT TO THE WOOD POST TO
ALLOW THE FILTER FABRIC TO BE BURIED.

4. WHEN STANDARD STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC IS USED, A WIRE MESH
SUPPORT FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE UPSLOPE SIDE
OF THE POSTS USING HEAVY-DUTY WIRE STAPLES AT LEAST ONE INCH
LONG, TIE WIRES, OR HOG RINGS. THE WIRE SHALL EXTEND INTO THE
TRENCH A MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AND SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE
THAN THIRTY SIX INCHES ABOVE THE ORIGINAL GROUND SURFACE.

5. THE STANDARD STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE STAPLED OR WIRED
TO THE FENCE, AND TWENTY INCHES OF THE FABRIC SHALL BE EXTENDED
INTO THE TRENCH. THE FABRIC SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN THIRTY
SIX INCHES ABOVE THE ORIGINAL GROUND SURFACE. FILTER FABRIC
SHALL NOT BE STAPLED TO EXISTING TREES.

6. WHEN EXTRA-STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC AND CLOSER POST SPACING ARE
USED, THE WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE MAY BE ELIMINATED. IN SUCH A
CASE, THE FILTER FABRIC IS STAPLED OR WIRED DIRECTLY TO THE POSTS
WITH ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF STANDARD NOTE (S) APPLYING.

7. THE TRENCH SHALL BE BACKFILL WITH 3/4 INCH MINIMUM DIAMETER
WASHED GRAVEL.

8. FILTER FABRIC FENCES SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN THEY HAVE SERVED
THEIR USEFUL PURPOSE, BUT NOT BEFORE THE UPSLOPE AREA HAS
BEEN PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

9. FILTER FABRIC FENCES SHALL BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH
RAINFALL  AND AT LEAST DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL. ANY
REQUIRED REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY.

10. DO NOT INSTALL BELOW AN OUTLET PIPE OR WEIR.
11. DO NOT DRIVE OVER OR FILL OVER FILTER FABRIC FENCE.

SECTION

ELEVATION

8"

5.
0'

1.
0'

2.
0'

0.5'

6' MAX.

5.
0'

2.
0'

2.
5'

2"x4" WOOD POSTS,
STANDARD OR BETTER,
OR STEEL FENCE POST

BURY BOTTOM OF
FILTER MATERIAL IN
8"x12" TRENCH

2"x4" BY 14 GA.
WIRE FABRIC OR
EQUIVALENT,
AFFIX TO POSTS

EXISTING
GRADE

ORANGE FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL
MIRAFI 100 NS OR EQUIVALENT 60"

WIDE ROLLS - USE RINGS TO ATTACH
ATTACH TO WIRE FABRIC

2"x4" WOOD POST OR
STEEL FENCE POST

PROVIDE 3/4" - 1-1/2" WASHED GRAVEL BACKFILL
IN TRENCH AND ON BOTH SIDES OF FILTER

FENCE FABRIC ON THE SURFACE

WIRE FABRIC

FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL

EGRESS

IN
GRESS/

FULL
 W

ID
TH

15
' M

IN
.

12" MIN.

NOTES:
1. ROCK PAD MATERIAL SHALL BE QUARRY SPALLS PER WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION

9-13.6 AND MAY BE TOP-DRESSED WITH 1"-3" ROCK.
2. THE ROCK PAD SHALL BE AT LEAST 12 INCHES THICK AND 100 FEET LONG. WIDTH SHALL

BE THE FULL WIDTH OF THE VEHICLE INGRESS AND EGRESS AREA.
3. ADDITIONAL ROCK SHALL BE ADDED PERIODICALLY TO MAINTAIN PROPER  FUNCTION OF

THE PAD.
4. IF THE PAD DOES NOT ADEQUATELY REMOVE THE MUD FROM THE VEHICLE WHEELS, THE

WHEELS SHALL BE HOSED OFF BEFORE THE VEHICLE ENTERS A PAVED STREET. THE
WASHING SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA COVERED WITH CRUSHED ROCK, AND WASH
WATER SHALL DRAIN TO A SEDIMENT RETENTION  FACILITY OR THROUGH A SILT FENCE.

5. GEOTEXTILE SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING: GRAB TENSILE STRENGTH 200 PSI MIN, GRAB
TENSILE LONGATION 30% MAX, MULLEN BURST STRENGTH 400 PSI MIN, AOS 2-45 (U.S.
STANDARD SIEVE).

6. THE ROCK PAD SHALL BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION.

100' MIN.

EDGE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT

EXISTING
FRONTAGE ROAD

R=25' MIN

GEOTEXTILE

ROCK PAD

1
C1-0

3
C1-0

2
C1-0

1 NOT TO SCALE
SILT FENCE 2 NOT TO SCALE

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

3 NOT TO SCALE
INLET PROTECTION
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0+00

1+00

2+00

2+
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+0
0.

00

PC
: 0

+3
5.

86

PR
C: 0

+8
7.0

3

PC
C:

 1
+8

9.
18

PT: 2+53.05

EP: 2+68.12

20' ACCESS
AND UTILITY
EASEMENT

20' FRONT YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

6.75' SIDE YARD
BUILDING
SETBACK

6.75' SIDE YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

20' FRONT YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

25' REAR YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

5' FRONT YARD
BUILDING
SETBACK

(FROM ACCESS
EASEMENT)

9' SIDE YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

7.5' SIDE YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

7.5' SIDE YARD
BUILDING SETBACK10.0' UTILITY

EASEMENT

25'
BUFFER

25'
BSBL

25'
BUFFER

25'
BSBL

ORDINARY HIGH
WATER MARK @
FACE OF ROCKERY

9.5' SIDE YARD
BUILDING SETBACK

BU
TT

ER
W

OR
TH

 R
D

10.0' UTILITY
EASEMENT

10.0' UTILITY
EASEMENTLOT 1

26,862 SF

LOT 2
26,589 SF

LOT 3
26,390 SF

SHARED ACCESS ROAD

(PRIVATE)

1

2
EXISTING SPORTS

PAVILION TO REMAIN

EXISTING HOUSE AND
GARAGE TO BE REMODELED
UNDER SEPARATE PERMITS

EXISTING HOUSE TO BE
REMODELED UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

SITE WALL

120'
STREAM
BUFFER

10.00' BUILDING SETBACK

10.0' UTILITY
EASEMENT

10.0' UTILITY
EASEMENT

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

EXISTING 8" PVC
DISCHARGE

LAKE
WASHINGTON

1
C4-0

TREES TO BE
REMOVED UNDER

SEPARATE PERMIT
(2405-053)

12.5' UTILITY
EASEMENT

EXISTING NON-CONFORMING
STRUCTURE WITHIN
PROPOSED SETBACK

4.2'

20' ACCESS
AND UTILITY
EASEMENT

20' FRONT YARD
BUILDING
SETBACK

N24° 35' 15"E
25.41'

L=84.02' R=200.00'

Δ=24°04'07"

L=47.90' R
=3

0.0
0'

Δ=91°2

9 '16
"

N8° 21' 27"E
15.07'

N1
° 3

5' 
04

"E
59

.4
0'

S81° 37' 00"E276.72'

S88° 24' 56"E
45.61' S88° 24' 56"E

74.15'

THE EARTHWORK QUANTITIES SHOWN BELOW ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. DO
NOT USE THEM FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE QUANTITIES DO NOT ACCOUNT
FOR STRIPPING, COMPACTION, CUT OR FILL ADJUSTMENT FACTORS,
PAVEMENT SECTIONS, UTILITY TRENCHING, OR OTHER FACTORS THAT
AFFECT EARTHWORK QUANTITIES.

CUT: 100 CY
FILL: 89.25 CY
NET: 200 CY (IMPORTED FILL)

EARTHWORK  QUANTITIES                       

LEGEND
RIGHT-OF-WAY / PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

CENTERLINE

BUILDING SETBACK LINE

EASEMENT

EXISTING MINOR CONTOURS

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOURS

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

GRAVEL SURFACING
RETAINING WALL - REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

IC INTEGRAL CURB
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SCALE IN FEET

20 10 0 20 40

N

10'

ACCESS AND UTILITY
EASEMENT

ACCESS AND
UTILITY EASEMENT /

PROPERTY LINE

10'

INTEGRAL 6"
TALL CURB

CENTERLINE

2%

PAVEMENT

ELEVATION DATUM
VERTICAL DATUM FOR THIS SURVEY IS NORTH AMERICAN
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88)

LAKE WASHINGTON WATER SURFACE ELEVATION PER U.S.
ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, SEATTLE DISTRICT, WATER
MANAGEMENT.  ELEVATION = 17.17 NAVD 88 ON MARCH 1,
2024 AT 10:30 A.M.

BASIS OF BEARINGS
THE CENTERLINE OF BUTTERWORTH ROAD, BEING NORTH
20°10'45" EAST PER THE PLAT OF TONJA ESTATES, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 77 OF PLATS, PAGE
64, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

KEYNOTES
MATCH EXISTING

PROVIDE MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR TWO MAILBOXES

1

2

LOT 3

INTEGRAL 6"
TALL CURB

1 NOT TO SCALE
SHARED ACCESS ROAD SECTION

07/10/2023



30

35

40

45

27

27

28

29

313233

34

36

37

38

39

41

42

43

44

46

30313233

WATER
SERVICE
LINE (TYP)

(2) NEW DOMESTIC
SERVICES (TYP)

8" DI @
1.00% MIN

POWER/GAS/COMM
JOINT UTILITY TRENCH

PROPOSED CLEANOUT,
CONNECTION TO EXISTING
SEWER SERVICE LINE

8" PVC @ 1.00% MIN LOCATE
AND CONNECT TO EXISTING
8" PVC DRAINAGE PIPE

UTILITY STUB FOR LOT 2
CONNECTION (TYP)

6" PVC @ 2.00% MIN.

LOT 1
26,862 SF

LOT 2
26,589 SF

LOT 3
26,390 SF

26.94
26.94

EXISTING 8" PVC
DISCHARGE

CONNECT EXISTING
SEWER TO MAINTAIN

SEWER SERVICE FOR
SPORTS PAVILION

15.0' UTILITY
EASEMENT

25'
BUFFER

25'
BSBL

120'
STREAM
BUFFER

SDCB 3, PERKFILTER
(1) 12" CARTRIDGE
RIM: 26.69
IE: 23.27 6" PVC W (BYPASS FROM LOT 3)
IE: 23.27 8" PVC E (OUTLET)
IE: 24.52 8" DI W (INLET)

CONNECT EXISTING SPORTS
PAVILION STORM SYSTEM TO
PROPOSED CATCH BASIN
AT 2% MIN SLOPE.

DISCONNECT AND PROTECT UTILITY
CONNECTIONS TO MAINTAIN UTILITY
SERVICES ON LOT 3

LAKE
WASHINGTON

1
C3-0

SDCB 1, TYPE 1
HERRINGBONE GRATE

RIM: 27.87
IE: 24.02 6" PVC E

IE: 24.02 4" PVC W

SDCB 2, TYPE 1
VANED GRATE

RIM: 27.33
IE: 25.22 8" DI E

8" PVC SDR-35 @ 1.00% MIN

6" PVC SDR-35
@ 1.00% MIN

SDCB 4, TYPE 1
HERRINGBONE GRATE
RIM: 22.03
IE: 19.36 8" PVC W,E

SSCO 1
RIM: 27.95
APPROX IE: 23.95 6" PVC W,E

SSCO 2
RIM: 26.67
APPROX IE: 22.28 6" PVC E

SSCO 3
RIM: ???
APPROX IE: 21.47 6" PVC S,NE

SSCO 4
RIM: 22.42

APPROX IE: 16.42 6" PVC W,NE

6" PVC @
2.00% MIN.

TREES TO BE
REMOVED UNDER

SEPARATE PERMIT
(2405-053)

2

2

1

1
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UTILITY PLAN

 

LEGEND
RIGHT-OF-WAY/PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

CENTERLINE

EASEMENT

CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

STORM DRAINAGE PIPING

WATER  PIPING

WATER METER

SANITARY SEWER LINE

CLEANOUT

GAS LINE

UNDERGROUND POWER LINE

UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATION LINE

NOTES:
1. BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL NOT HAVE ROCKS OR PARTICLES LARGER THAN

1" WITHIN 12" OF THE PIPE. BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN 8"
MAXIMUM LOOSE LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
PER MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST (ASTM D-1557).

2. CONSTRUCT ALL STORM AND ROOF DRAINS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THIS
DETAIL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

3. ALL TRENCH EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE SLOPED,  SHORED, SHEETED, BRACED,
OR OTHERWISE SUPPORTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA REGULATIONS AND
LOCAL ORDINANCES.

4. IF ORGANIC MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED DURING UTILITY EXCAVATION,
OVEREXCAVATE TRENCH TO INCREASE PIPE BEDDING DEPTH TO 18" OR
MORE AS REQUIRED TO COMPACT BEDDING TO FIRM AND UNYIELDING
CONDITION.

BACKFILL WITH BANK
RUN GRAVEL FOR
TRENCH BACKFILL PER
WSDOT 9-03.19 OR
SUITABLE NATIVE
MATERIAL

0.15 x DIA
OR 4" MIN

PAVEMENT, BASE COURSE AND
SUBBASE PER PAVING SHEETS

8" TYP

RIGID
(DI, CONC)

FLEXIBLE
(CPEP, CMP, PVC)

PIPE AS
SPECIFIED ON
PLAN OR SPECS

1.5 x I.D. + 18"
24" MIN

PIPE BEDDING
PER WSDOT
9-03.12, (3)

6"
DI

A

6" MIN

2
C3-0

2
C3-0

2
C3-0

2
C3-0

2
C4-0

2 NOT TO SCALE
TRENCH SECTION

3
C4-0

4
C4-0

1 NOT TO SCALE
OLDCASTLE PERKFILTER SINGLE CARTRIDGE CONCRETE CATCH BASIN

BYPASS INLET
FROM LOT 3

INLET FROM SHARED
ACCESS ROAD

OUTLET TOWARDS
LAKE WASHINGTON

KEYNOTES
POTHOLE TO LOCATE EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTH OF
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE.

LOCATE AND CONNECT EXISTING ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM
TO PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.

1

2

07/10/2023



20

25

30

35

40

45

50

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

9.50%
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9.50%

0.74%

1.52% 2.00%

2.79%0.50%

GRADE BREAK STA: 0+05.19
ELEV: 44.48

GRADE BREAK STA: 0+12.82
ELEV: 44.54

GRADE BREAK STA: 0+15.19
ELEV: 44.57
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FRAME AND VANED GRATE

RECTANGULAR ADJUSTMENT SECTION

3"

4" M
IN. (T

YP.)

34"

5"

#3 BAR EACH WAY

SEE NOTE 1

#3 BAR EACH
CORNER

#3 BAR EACH
CORNER
18" MIN.

26"

(SEE NOTE 6) 22"
(SEE NOTE 6)

4"

44
"

21
" M

IN
.

24"
30"20"

5"

6" OR 12"

ONE #3 BAR HOOP
FOR 6" HEIGHT
TWO #3 BAR HOOPS
FOR 12" HEIGHT

ALTERNATIVE PRECAST BASE SECTION

#3 BAR EACH SIDE

SECTION B-B

#3 BAR
HOOP

*CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE

NOTE:
1. AS ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVES TO THE REBAR SHOWN IN THE PRECAST BASE SECTION, FIBERS

(PLACED ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS), OR WIRE MESH HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF
0.12 SQUARE INCHES PER FOOT SHALL BE USED WITH THE MINIMUM REQUIRED REBAR SHOWN IN THE
ALTERNATIVE PRECAST BASE SECTION.  WIRE MESH SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN THE KNOCKOUTS.

2. THE KNOCKOUT DIAMETER SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 20".  KNOCKOUTS SHALL HAVE A WALL
THICKNESS OF 2" MINIMUM TO 2.5" MAXIMUM.  PROVIDE A 1.5" MINIMUM GAP BETWEEN THE KNOCKOUT
WALL AND THE OUTSIDE OF THE PIPE. AFTER THE PIPE IS INSTALLED, FILL THE GAP WITH JOINT MORTAR
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SPECIFICATION 9-04.3.

3. THE MAXIMUM DEPTH FROM THE FINISHED GRADE TO THE LOWEST PIPE INVERT SHALL BE 5'.

4. THE FRAME AND GRATE MAY BE INSTALLED WITH THE FLANGE UP OR DOWN.  THE FRAME MAY BE CAST
INTO THE ADJUSTMENT SECTION.

5. THE PRECAST BASE SECTION MAY HAVE A ROUNDED FLOOR, AND THE WALLS MAY BE SLOPED AT A
RATE OF 1:24 OR STEEPER.

6. THE OPENING SHALL BE MEASURED AT THE TOP OF THE PRECAST BASE SECTION.

7. ALL PICKUP HOLES SHALL BE GROUTED FULL AFTER THE BASIN HAS BEEN PLACED.

PIPE ALLOWANCES
PIPE MATERIAL

MAXIMUM
INSIDE

DIAMETER
REINFORCED OR PLAIN CONCRETE 12"
ALL METAL PIPE 15"
*CPSSP (STD. SPEC. 9-05.20) 12"
SOLID WALL PVC (STD. SPEC. 9-05.12(1)) 15"
PROFILE WALL PVC (STD. SPEC. 9-05.12(2)) 15"

1 SCALE: 1"=20' HORIZ, 1"=2' VERT
SHARED ACCESS ROAD PROFILE

2 NOT TO SCALE
CATCH BASIN - TYPE 1

3 NOT TO SCALE
1-INCH WATER METER 4 NOT TO SCALE

CLEANOUT
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